The transfer agent of our common stock is OTR, Inc. 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 920,
Portland, OR 97205.

Edgar Filing: ENCOMPASS HOLDINGS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

20

   18

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2006:

   -   On an actual basis; and
   -   On a pro forma  basis to give  effect  to:  (i) the sale of  10,000,000
   shares  of  common  stock  offered  in this  prospectus  at an  assumed
   offering price of $.19 per share before deducting broker's commissions,
   if any,  and  estimated  offering  expenses;  and (ii) the  issuance of
   26,315,789  shares  issuable  upon the  conversion  of an  aggregate of
   $2,500,000 of outstanding callable secured Convertible notes,  issuable
   simultaneous  with  or  immediately  after  the  effectiveness  of this
   registration statement.

   AS OF March 31st
   2006

   Actual   Pro Forma

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value;
200,000 shares authorized; 200,000 issued
and outstanding..... $   200   $   200

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 500,000,000 shares
authorized and 18,842,459 shares
issued and outstanding respectively..... $   18,843   $ 52,658,248
Common shares to be issued..... $   703,927   $  8,703,927
Convertible promissory note and accrued interest.. $   107,140   $   107,470
   --------------  --------------
Additional paid-in capital..... $ 31,867,133   $ 37,189,981
Accumulated deficit..... $(30,425,932)   $(28,579,797)
   --------------  --------------
Total shareholder's equity..... $  2,271,311   $ 17,467,512
   --------------  --------------

Edgar Filing: ENCOMPASS HOLDINGS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

21

   19

   DILUTION

If you  invest  in our  common  stock,  your  interest  will be  diluted  by the
difference  between the public  offering price per share of our common stock and
the pro forma as adjusted net tangible  book value per share of our common stock
immediately  after this  offering.  Our net tangible  book value as of March 31,
2006 was $(2,271,311) or $(0.08) per share. Net tangible book value per share is

[…]

the  beneficial  conversion  feature of its notes  payable and interest
   expense of $21,500 for the  amortization  of the debt  discount for the
   year then  ended.  During  the year ended June 30,  2004,  the  Company
   previously  reported  $147,000 as  additional  paid-in-capital  for the
   beneficial conversion feature of its notes payable and interest expense

Edgar Filing: ENCOMPASS HOLDINGS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

76

   of $73,500 for the  amortization of the debt discount for the year then
   ended.

   The accompanying  consolidated  financial statements for the year ended
   June 30,  2005  have  been  restated  for the  effects  of the  changes
   described  above.  The changes to the  consolidated  balance  sheet and
   consolidated statement of operations are as follows:

   As previously
   reported   Adjustments   As restated
   ----------------  ----------------  ----------------

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:
   Current liabilities:
   Accrued interest   $   199,065   $   (16,124)   $   182,941
   ================  ================  ================

   F-26

   NOVA COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statement
   June 30, 2005

7.   Restatement of previously issued financial statements (continued)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------

   Notes payable and accrued interest subject to conversion into a
   indeterminable number of
   shares of common stock   $   265,000   $   (101,541)   $   163,459
   ================  ================  ================
   Derivative liabilities   $   -   $   117,749   $   117,749
   ================  ================  ================
   Total current liabilities   $   4,745,708   $   84   $   4,745,792
   ================  ================  ================

   Stockholders' equity:
   Additional paid-in capital   $   22,998,916   $   (189,417)   $   22,809,499
   ================  ================  ================
   Retained deficit   $  (27,659,909)   $   189,333   $  (27,470,576)
   ================  ================  ================
   Total stockholders' equity   $   4,150,275   $   (84)   $   4,150,191
   ================  ================  ================

   Consolidated Statement of Operations:
   Other income (expenses):
   Change in fair value of derivative
   liabilities   $   -   $   1,951   $   1,951
   ================  ================  ================
   Interest expense   $   (222,676)   $   21,500   $   (201,176)
   ================  ================  ================
   Total other expenses   $   (222,676)   $   23,451   $   (199,225)
   ================  ================  ================

   Net loss from continuing operations   $   (5,557,858)   $   23,451   $   (5,534,407)
   ================  ================  ================

Edgar Filing: ENCOMPASS HOLDINGS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

77

   Net loss   $   (5,418,341)   $   23,451   $   (5,394,890)
   ================  ================  ================

   Net loss per common share from
   continuing operations   $   (1.28)   $   .001   $   (1.27)
   ================  ================  ================

   The accompanying  consolidated  financial statements for the year ended
   June 30,  2004  have  been  restated  for the  effects  of the  changes
   described  above.  The changes to the  consolidated  balance  sheet and

[…]

reported   Adjustments   As restated
   ----------------  ----------------  ----------------

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:
   Current liabilities:
   Accrued interest   $   27,229   $   (27,229)   $   -
   ================  ================  ================

   F-27

   NOVA COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statement
   June 30, 2005

7.   Restatement of previously issued financial statements (continued)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------

   As previously
   reported   Adjustments   As restated
   ----------------  ----------------  ----------------

   Notes payable and accrued
   interest subject to conversion
   into a indeterminable number of
   shares of common stock   $   416,500   $   (92,128)   $   324,372
   ================  ================  ================
   Derivative liabilities   $   -   $   100,475   $   100,475
   ================  ================  ================
   Total current liabilities   $   1,275,090   $   (18,882)   $   1,256,208
   ================  ================  ================

   Stockholders' deficit:
   Additional paid-in-capital   $   20,749,385   $   (147,000)   $   20,602,385
   ================  ================  ================
   Retained deficit   $  (22,241,568)   $   165,882   $  (22,075,686)
   ================  ================  ================
   Total stockholders' deficit   $   (734,816)   $   18,882   $   (715,934)
   ================  ================  ================

   Other income (expenses):
   Change in fair value of derivative
   liabilities   $   -   $   92,382   $   92,382

Edgar Filing: ENCOMPASS HOLDINGS, INC. - Form SB-2/A

78

   ================  ================  ================
   Interest expense   $   (89,946)   $   73,500   $   (16,446)
   ================  ================  ================
   Total other expenses   $   (587,703)   $   165,882   $   (421,821)
   ================  ================  ================
   Net loss from continuing operations   $   (4,309,002)   $   165,882   $   (4,143,120)
   ================  ================  ================

   Net loss   $   (4,442,782)   $   165,882   $   (4,276,900)
   ================  ================  ================

   Net loss per common share from
   continuing operations   $   (1.35)   $   -   $   (1.35)
   ================  ================  ================

8.   Long-term debt
   --------------

   Long-term debt consisted of the following as of June 30:

   2005   2004
   --------------   --------------